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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P488328

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-1L0-27-120-EDD-90

1X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

891.9 lumens

N/A

76.2 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

11.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488328
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-1L0-27-120-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488328
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-1L0-27-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1826 1826 1826
1809 1826 1815
1793 1811 1802
1767 1796 1784
1740 1781 1759
1706 1755 1735
1671 1728 1712
1634 1698 1683
1591 1664 1643
1547 1625 1594
1500 1572 1531
1446 1514 1467
1384 1441 1397
1304 1355 1305
1201 1249 1186
1056 1104 1040
859 896 849
599 636 624

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488328
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-1L0-27-120-EDD-90

ZONAL LUMENS:

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

@ C

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 32.0 3.6 o° 339 339 339 339 339

10°-20° 90.5 10.2 5° 335 336 338 339 336 32
20°-30° 135.0 15.1 15° 317 319 322 324 320 89
30°-40° 160.0 17.9 25° 287 291 296 297 292 132
40°-50° 161.9 18.2 35° 249 252 258 260 256 156
50°-60° 141.4 15.9 45° 203 207 214 214 209 157
60°-70° 103.3 11.6 55° 154 157 161 159 156 138
70°-80° 55.0 6.2 65° 102 104 106 104 102 101
80°-90° 12.7 1.4 75° 51 52 53 51 50 54
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 10 10 10 10 10 12
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 257.5 28.9

0°-40° 417.5 46.8

0°-60° 720.9 80.8

0°-90° 891.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 891.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488328
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-A12125-LD4-1L0-27-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 339.2 339.2 339.2 339.2 339.2
2.5° 336.6 337.7 338.8 339.3 336.6
5° 334.8 335.5 338.0 338.8 335.9
7.5° 331.9 332.9 335.3 335.7 332.9
10° 328.0 329.7 331.3 333.1 329.7
12.5° 322.9 325.2 328.0 328.3 325.7
15° 317.2 319.3 3224 324.3 320.1
17.5° 310.9 312.9 316.8 317.2 314.6
20° 303.8 306.3 311.0 311.8 307.2
22.5° 295.7 299.1 303.0 303.8 300.4
25° 287.3 290.8 295.6 296.7 292.2
27.5° 278.4 281.8 287.2 288.0 284.2
30° 268.9 272.1 278.1 279.4 275.5
32.5° 259.3 262.5 269.1 270.2 266.4
35° 248.7 252.5 258.5 260.3 256.1
37.5° 237.8 241.6 248.3 250.0 2454
40° 226.5 230.2 236.9 238.3 233.9
42.5° 215.0 218.7 2259 226.1 222.5
45° 203.2 206.8 213.5 213.6 209.4
47.5° 191.3 194.9 200.8 200.2 196.2
50° 179.2 182.6 187.8 186.5 182.9
52.5° 166.7 170.0 174.9 172.7 169.4
55° 154.1 157.2 161.3 158.9 156.3
57.5° 141.4 144.5 147.7 145.3 143.0
60° 128.6 131.3 133.9 131.5 129.8
62.5° 115.6 117.9 120.2 117.9 116.3
65° 102.4 104.5 106.4 104.2 102.5

67.5° 89.4 91.1 92.8 90.6 88.8
70° 76.3 77.8 79.4 77.1 75.4
72.5° 63.4 64.7 66.1 63.9 62.5
75° 50.8 52.0 53.1 51.2 50.0
77.5° 38.8 39.8 40.6 39.4 38.3
80° 27.7 28.5 28.9 284 27.4
82.5° 17.8 18.3 18.6 18.6 17.9
85° 9.7 9.9 10.3 10.4 10.1
87.5° 3.7 4.0 4.1 4.4 4.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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